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NAME                     PHONE               LOCAL ADDRESS                         SUMMER ADDRESS           EMAIL ADDRESS                 FOOD EXP    

 

Ahlbrecht, Chuck 303-885-1487 10935 E. Lindner Avenue  chucka@reagan.com  

Allex, Tony 

Allex, Jill 

701-721-5166 

701-720-2987 

10960 E. Monte Avenue #279  jva5166@gmail.com 10/27/2025 

Anderson, Holly 

 
309-287-6603 

 

10965 E Lindner Ave  holly@infinityprintgroup.com 

gfordcj@msn.com 

 

Aucoin, Bernie   

Aucoin, Sue 

480-656-4057 2750 S. Beachwood Circle  aucoinbn44@cox.net  

sue.aucoin@cox.net  

 

Blaskacek, Delano 

Blaskacek, Joan 

480-656-1075 11343 E. Nell Avenue  joananddelano@hotmail.com  

Bowe, Ted          

Bowe, Anna 
715-829-0481 

715-829-0480 

3061 S. Royalwood  tdbowe@outlook.com 11/21/2025  

11/21/2025 

Bolt, Barry 602-989-4351 11405 E Neville Ave  Bjbolt0118@gmail.com  

Boyd, Denny 

Boyd, Joan 

605-450-0005 

605-450-0355 

11241 E. Laguna Azul Circle  dennyjoan.boyd@gmail.com 1/21/2025 

1/21/2025 

Bring, Lynn        

Bring, Betty 
701-430-0529 

701-289-0003 

11250 E. Kilarea Ave, #267  lebring@midco.net 

 

10/18/2024 

10/18/2024 

Brorson, Audi 

Brorson, Pamela 
701-371-9630 

701-566-2100 

3117 S Signal Butte Rd #529  ahbrorson@gmail.com 

lakelizzie2017@yahoo.com 

 

Bullerman, Rick 

Bullerman, Karen 

507-360-8288 

507-360-0330 
2101 S. Yellow Wood # 70  rickbullerman@icloud.com   

Carlson, Jim       

Carlson, Melodie 

712-229-2166 

712-299-5738 

11460 E. Olla Ave. 14 Iowa Street  Condo B2 

Arnolds Park, Iowa 51331 

jimcarlson51@gmail.com  

melodiecarlson49@gmail.com  

 

Carroll, Teri   480-414-7446 11069 E. Kilarea Ave., #109   tacaroll110@gmail.com 9/18/2022 

Case, Stan            

Case, Bonnie 

320-583-7817 

320-583-7816 

2662 S. Springwood Blvd., #448  b.and.s.case@gmail.com  

 

10/29/2026 

10/29/2026 

Colasante, John 

Colasante, Francine 

613-282-5551 c 

613-228-9582 c 

480-809-4695 h 

2101 S. Yellow Wood # 18  Jf.cola-us@hotmail.com  

Compton, Jim 

Compton, Pat 

712-229-2009 

712-229-0057 
2662 S. Springwood Blvd. #468  jimandpat7@gmail.com 
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Dally, Judy 515-314-5725   judydallyssv@gmail.com  

DoBran, John 

DoBran, Ginger 

630-669-5617 

630-330-3910 

2663 S. Springwood Blvd. #328  gingerchione@yahoo.com 9/6/2025 

9/6/2025 

Downs, Doug 

Downs, Diane 
715-520-2928 

11550 E. Lindner Avenue  dddlakesl@gmail.com 

 
9//21/2024 

9/21/2024 

 
 

Durant, Bob     

Durant, Donna 

970-749-1442 

970-749-3701 
11448 E. Ocaso 11670 Road 27.3 

Dolores, CO 81323 

durant@durants.com  11/22/25 

11/22/25 

Eby, Bill 

Eby, Karen 

515-240-7652 

515-480-4633 
2662 S Springwood Blvd  # 467  wheby@stineseed.com 

kareneby4429@gmail.com 
10/31/2025 

10/31/2025 

 

Ellis, Steve           

Ellis, Becky 515-480-0210 

515-321-7616 

11417 E. Milagro Ave  caseydog10@hotmail.com 

 
 

 

Erickson, Jon   

Erickson, Linda 

480-372-0919 11543 E. Posada Ave  linda.s.erickson@gmail.com  

Evans, Doug 303-902-3369 11250 E. Kilarea Avenue, #292 8265 S Shawnee St, Aurora, CO 

80016 

Agz45@aol.com 01/08/2026 

Fahey, Les          

Fahey, Nancy 
503-784-0331 

503-860-4094 

2753 S. Elderwood Circle 9500 SW Imperial Drive 

Portland Or 97225 

faheyventures@earthlink.net  

nancyfahey27@gmail.com 

2/13/26 

12/27/25 

Feragen, Duane 

Feragen, Jody 
507-440-7858 

2662 S. Springwood Blvd. 

#342 

 dmferagen@gmail.com 10/16/2025 

10/16/2025 

Fisher, Jerry      

Fisher, Cindy 
701-260-4142 

701-260-0089 

2662 S. Springwood Blvd. 

#469 

 jerry_fisher@ndsupernet.com  

kingfish@ndsupernet.com 

 

Florczak, Ralph 

Florczak, Debra 

480-367-8443 

808-757-8450 
11341 E Navarro Ave.  rf215@sbcglobal.net 

Debbie82657@gmail.com 
1/2/2027 

1/2/2027 

Garrett, Terry 208-859-5876 2834 S. Alderwood Cir.  cabin906@gmail.com  

Gendreau, Bob 

Gendreau, JoNell 

480-786 1044 602-

451-8298 c 
11253 E. Olla Avenue  bobg3@cox.net              

jonellg@cox.net 
10/18/2026 

9/12/2024 
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Gillespie, Bill 

Gillespie, Becky 

303-781-0032 

303-758-8804 

2662 S. Springwood Blvd., 

#446 

 bgtwice@msn.com  

becky.gillespie@live.com 
9/12/2024 

10/31/2024 

Glascock, Barry 

Kremer, Vickey 

303-419-5321 

623-297-1218 
11504 E. Posada Ave.  bmg@cwdrywall.com 

vkremer@live.com  
       

11/23/2024 

Goodrich, Bill 775-351-8892 11034 E Madina Ave  Williamgoodrich9@gmail.com  

Gray, Bob            

Gray, Ginny 

480-309-2270 c 

480-309-2666 c 

480-986-2331 h 

2662 S. Springwood Blvd. #382 2662 S. Springwood Blvd. 382 

Mesa, AZ 85209 

brgray1@msn.com                     

azsunshine1@msn.com 
9/5/2025  

9/5/2025 

Grazzini, Allen 

Grazzini, Kathy 

952-292-7554 

952-215-7374 
2828 S Teakwood Circle 18114 Jurel Circle 

Lakeville, MN 55044 

grazziniapg58@gmail.com 

akgrazzini@gmail.com 
 

Grebe, Harry 

Glasshoff, Wanda 

402-981-8185 

402-676-0935 
11502 E. Pampa Ave  hglg0520@gmail.com 

wanda339@cox.net 
12/29/2024 

Grubb, Don        

Grubb, Sharon 480-354-6556 
11356 E. Medina Avenue  smgrubb1@cox.net  

Hammontree, Jim 

Hammontree, Shara 
480-659-1746 

11347 E. Medina Avenue  jhammontree@cox.net 11/24/2022 

11/24/2022 

Hardy, Dave       

Hardy, Karen 
403-998-1045 

587-577-0556 

2228 S. Yellow Wood  dkhardy1966@gmail.com   

Hartman, Bruce 

Hartman, Mary 
815-258-9956 

815-258-9678 

11412 East Onza Ave  bhartmanil@yahoo.com 

mhartmanil@yahoo.com 
10/19/2024 

10/19/2024 

Haugen, Brad 701-721-5451 11069 Kilarea Ave #202  bmhaugen@srt.com  

Haugen, Don 701-720-0707 2662 S. Springwood Blvd.       #351  dlhaugen3@live.com  

Haugen, Jeff 

Haugen, Bernell 

480-622-0470 

480-622-0529 

2662 S. Springwood Blvd., 

#389 

 haugenappraise@gmail.com       

bernellaz@live.com 

7/3/2022 

7/3/2022 

Henriksen, Wes 

Henriksen, Rose 
507-360-1342 

507-360-4381 

11425 E Medina Ave 825 Maine St PO Box 159 

Adrian MN 56110 

weshen56@gmail.com 

wesrose74@gmail.com  
12/14/2024 

2/3/2023 

Herbers, Paul 

Herbers, Myrna 
712-260-4232 

712-260-5518 

11063 E Ocasa Ave  slpork@outlook.com  

Herstad, Dan 

Herstad, Joyce 
260-437-1172 

260-437-0173 

11551 E Pasada Ave  dlherstad@gmail.com 

jlherstad@gmail.com 
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Hoffman, Jeff 

Hoffman, Becky 

815-716-0144 

815-716-6187 
11218 E Onza Ave  hoffamily4@gmail.com 

bhoffman715@hotmail.com 

 

Holzapple, Randy 
Lewis, Suzie 

509-999-3000 

509-720-3097 
2241 S. Olivewood  rholzapple@aol.com    

bslewis72@gmail.com  

 

Huchulak, Del 

Huchulak, Iris 
780-915-2847 c 

780-884-8701 c 

480-257-1189 h 

11250 E. Kilarea Ave. # 232 21 Kingsford Crescent 

St. Albert, Alberta 

T8N 7J1 Canada 

huchulak@shaw.ca   

Huettig, Myron 

Huettig, Ellen 

208-308-3514 

208-731-5774 

11509 E. Mendoza Avenue  ellen249@gmail.com 3/7/2025 

3/7/2025 

Hyde, Brian        

Hyde, Bev 480-410-9474 
11069 E. Kilarea Avenue, 

#138 

 bevhyde@hotmail.com 12/8/2024             

12/14/2025 

Irvin, Fred           

Irvin, Patti 

925-202-6599 

480-580-2636 
11069 E. Kilarea Avenue, 

#103 

 fpirvin@hotmail.com 2/04/2023 

2/04/2023 

Jones, Kathy 916-835-6226 2753 S Copperwood  shortcircuit96@hotmail.com 4/13/2025 

Kahler, Jim       

Kahler, Kay 
605-366-6773 

605-366-6855 

11342 E. Medina Avenue 1024 Clubhouse Ct. 

Dell Rapids SD 57022 

kay_kahler@yahoo.com 10/16/2024 

10/16/2024 

Kluck, Glen            

Kluck, Kathy 
701-720-0823 

701-240-6887 

11217 E. Olla Ave.  klucker@minot.com  

Kroeplin,, Ken 

Kroeplin, Sharon 
701-371-2731 

701-371-2732 

2161 S Cherrywood  Sharon.kroeplin@gmail.com  

LaBerge, Colin     

LaBerge, Jo-Anne 
587-580-5725 2101 S. Yellow Wood # 41  jlaberge@shaw.ca  2/02/2025 

11/15/2024 

Lang, Rich                             

Foist, Nancy 
480-227-6650 

928-241-0252 

11423 E. Natal Ave  richnlady1948@gmail.com   

nancyfoist@gmail.com 

 

Laudon, Jim 

Laudon, Marilyn 

715-204-5396 

715-252-4004 

10960 E. Monte Avenue #199  mrlaudon@charter.net 12/5/2024 

12/6/2024 

Loehding, Bill 

Loehding, Candy 

406-853-5513 

406-853-0843 

11068 E. Kilarea Avenue,#154  loehding@midrivers.com 11/29/2022 

1/21/2023 

Luby, Rob            

Luby, Sandi 

480-940-8899  

602-579-8899 
11151 E. Onza Avenue 10415 SW Century Oak Dr 

Tigard, OR 97224 

roblubymesa@gmail.com  

sandinilson32@gmail.com 

11/23/2024 

11/23/2024 

Lyster, Les         

Lyster, Doris 

780-983-3086 c 

780-996-8642 c 
2662 S. Springwood Blvd.,#415  lyster@shaw.ca 2/15/2025 

2/15/2025 

McCrumb, Traci 248-421-9266 2163 S. Alderwood Circle  traptam5558@aol.com  
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McCune, Matt 

McCune, Ann 

360-707-8155 

425-422-4103 

11433 E Olla Avenue  mamccune22@gmail.com 11/28/2026 

9/28/2024 

Mehl, Gunther       

Ory, Teri   

480-219-9389 

602-316-2839 
2836 S. Royalwood Ave  gunnerm@inet2000.com   

teriory7@gmail.com 
11/30/2025 

11/30/2025 

Melichar, Rick 

Melichar, Denise 

816-519-9649 

816-423-3452 
11357 E. Onza Ave.  pay1down@aol.com 10/7/2024 

10/4/2024 

Merkel, Doug 701-391-2738 3117 S. Signal Butte Rd. # 487  merkeld@live.com  

Miller, Sherry    

Glenn, Russell 

480-322-2863            

515-238-8876 
11039 E. Naranja  sherryazmoia@icloud.com  

Muckler, Greg 

Muckler, Janet   

641-821-9635 

641-821-0346 
11042 E. Naranja Ave  mucklerfarms@gmail.com 

muckler1975@gmail.com 
1/11/2025 

1/11/2025 

Musilek, Betty 605-347-1047 11250 E Kilarea #245  bettym@hotmail.com  

Nerdig, Roger       

Nerdig, Linda 
515-341-4566  

515-341-0674 

11365 E. Navarro Ave.  rnerdig@gmail.com             

lakegirl1961@gmail.com 
11/30/2025 

11/30/2025 

Otto, Rick             

Otto, May 

480-659-3661 

 

11405 E. Nichols Avenue  mayotto@shaw.ca          

may.otto@gmail.com (in US) 

9/14/2025  

9/14/2025 

Parton Les 

Parton Denise 

480-510-6782 

480-510-6731 

11058 E Naranja Ave.  ldp0130@gmail.com 

 

 

Patterson, David 

Patterson, Janet 

403-797-2198 11069 E. Kilarea Avenue, 

#106 

 davpat219@gmail.com 12/08/2026 

12/08/2026 

Pendleton, Ned 505-554-7100 2760 S Brandywood Cir.  nmpendleton@hotmail.com  

Plunkett, Jerry 

Plunkett, Sally Smith- 

425-761-8797 

206-909-7935 
2662 S Springwood Blvd  #466  jerry.w.plu@gmail.com 

sally.a.smi@gmail.com 

 

Pompeii, Bill 

Pompeii, Kay 

507-421-7500 

507-421-7507 

11250 E. Kilarea Avenue, 

#249 

2187 Centurion Ct. NE 

Rochester, MN 55906 

bpompeii@gmail.com                        

kpompeii@gmail.com  
10/17/2026 

10/21/2024 

Pudenz, Terry 712-830-4174 2430 S. Yellow Wood  tlpudenz@gmail.com 2/21/26 

Radebaugh, Gerry 

Radebaugh, Sharon 
701-430-2235 

701-430-0966 

11250 E. Kilarea Ave., #258 

 

 gerry.radebaugh@icloud.com  
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Ramer, Trudy 480-656-7183 11250 E. Kilarea Avenue, #224  william.ramer@cox.net 
 

Reker, Rock       

Reker, Maggie 
507-236-2563 

507-848-1087 

2662 S. Springwood Blvd  #396  lfreker51@gmail.com 1/5/2025 

1/5/2025 

Shulak, Richard 

Shulak, Carol 

480-322-6140 

480-322-6141 

2629 S. Wattlewood  rshulak@cox.net           

cshulak@cox.net  

Smith, Dan 

Smith, Mary 

719-429-1485 

719-429-2677 

111349 E Navarro Ave 6707 Spanish Bay Drive 

Windsor, CO. 80550 

redwings9253@gmail.com 

awarden97@yahoo.com 

1/26/2027 

11/09/2026 

Sneide Paul 

Sneide Pam 

218-341-5646 

218-341-5644 

2753 S Copperwood  psneide@msn.com 

 

 

Stein, Marcia 734-787-0366 11069 E Kilarea Ave.#171   marshmallow1951@gmail.com  

Stoick, Alan       

Stoick, Diane 
253-709-5841 

253-293-8542 

2306 S. Yellow Wood 139 Lake Rd 

Silver Creek, WA. 98585 
stoickajemail@comcast.net 

stoickdm@comcast.net  

11/04/2025 

Swanson, Kirk 

Swanson, Sandy 
515-890-1199 

515-890-1417 

2841 S. Wattlewood  ourswanmail@gmail.com  

 

Thompson, Joe 218-760-0944 11337 E. Natal Ave.  joet2125@gmail.com  

Thompson, Colin 

Thompson Jane 

719-940-6774 

719-940-4784 
10960 E Monte  #142  povertygulch@hotmail.com 

jvthompson1960@hotmail.com 

2/11/2024 

2/1/2026 

Thrasher, Jim 

Thrasher, Connie 

515-201-9623 11041 E Kilarea Avenue  thrasherservcp@aol.com 3/3/2026 

3/3/2026 

Tonsfeldt, Dean 

Tonsfeldt, Mae 

701-238-0386 

701-238-7727 
11069 E. Kilarea Avenue, 

#101 

 mmto@dbsoil.com 1/19/2023 

1/19/2023 

VanDrisse, Rick   

VanDrisse, Marie 

920-216-9933 

920-209-0468 
11341 E. Laguna Azul Circle  rvandrisse58@gmail.com 

mvandrisse1960@gmail.com  

11/23/2024 

10/12/2024 

Walker, Mike 503-756-8544 11010 E Lindner Ave  mikesretired@comcast.net  

Wawers, Gary    

Wawers, Evy 

218-367-2746 

480-392-5575 
11069 E. Kilarea Ave. #102  gewawers@gmail.com 4/13/2025 

4/13/2025 

Weisenburger, Ron 

Weisenburger, Elaine 

780-916-1948 

780-886-1294 
11250 E Kilarea Ave. #211    weisenb@shaw.ca  

  eweisenb@shaw.ca  
1/8/27 

1/8/27 

Werner Frank 

Werner Ireta 

785-640-2695 

785-806-0406 
11038 E Nell Ave  termin8or68@gmail.com 

iretawerner@gmail.com 
1/25/2025 

1/25/2025 
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Werpy-Rye, Bonnie 605-881-7995 11069 E. Kilarea Ave. # 124  bwerpyrye@gmail.com  

Wiens, David 

Wiens, Patrice 

402-290-4000 

602-924-2050 
11514 E Monterey Ave   dwpw0404@gmail.com 

 patricewiens@gmail.com 
10/01/2026 

10/01/2026 

Wigans, Bruce 

Wigans, Shirley 
480-380-0604 

11068 E. Kilarea Avenue, 

#144 

 bswigans@msn.com 11/21/2022     

11/21/2022 

Williams, Floyd 
Williams, Bernie 

403-971-3841 

403-607-3394 
10918 E. Medina Avenue  berniew33@gmail.com  

Winkler, Judy     
641-485-5849 

10944 E. Kiva Avenue  judywinkler34@yahoo.com  

Wolfe, David      

Goodings, Virginia 

480-267-2226 

480-278-1976 
2101 S. Yellow Wood #62  davidwolfe1953@gmail.com  

virginiagoodings@gmail.com   

Wood, Larry 780-966-9874 11250 E Kilarea #246  Larrywd2@gmail.com  

Workin, Judi 701-219-1387 
11069 E. Kilarea Avenue, 

#119 

 jworkin2@gmail.com   

 

Wunderlich, Dennis 

Wunderlich, Janelle 

701-626-1734 

701-626-1733 

2716 S. Yellow Wood Circle  dennis.m.wunderlich@gmail.com 

janelle.wunderlich@gmail.com 

10/27/2022  

10/22/2022 

Members 185     
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